496

Ordered: that the 1942-1943 Budget Appropriation for County Agricultural

Extenslon Service, as submitted by Mr. S, C, Oliver, County Agent, be approwed as
follows: ’
Salary of County Agent (Oliver)  $1500.00

Salary of Assistant County Agent '
(Raper) 1070,00

Salary of Assistant County Agent _
(Quinerly) 600,00
Salary of Clerical Assistant 750,00
O0ffice Equipment and Supplies 125.00
Telephone and Telegraph 80,00
Postage and Miscellansous 10.00
Total $4135.00

On motion, meeting was adjourned until Monday, April 6th, 1942,

Approved:

Chalrman

The Honorable Board of County Commissioners met in their said office

Monday, April 6th, 1942, i1t being first Monday. Members of the Board present:

A. W. Williamson, Chalrman
W. L. Hobbs

J. L. Robinson

J. A. Hooks

J. C. Stanley

M, K, Fuller, Clerk

The following business was transacted,
Ordered: that Commissioner J. C. Stanley investigate listing and valuation

of J. L. Lewis' Byron Powell tract in South Williams Township and report on same.

Qrdered: that order relﬁting to F. B. Plerce Estate, Bogue Township, passed

March 16, 1942 be extended thirty days,

Ordered: that J. W. Brinkley order passed December 1, 1941 relative to

tax settlement be extended B8ixty days from this date to settle on said basis,




497

ROAD RESOLUTION

Road interesecting Highway #74 at G. M., Shaw's farm

and running about two miles to K. M. Biggs' farm on
the Silverspoon Road, being in Tatum Township.

NCRTH CAROLINA
COUNTY OF COLUEBUS
REQUEST FOR ADDITION

TO
STATE MAINTAINED CCUNTY ROAD SYSTEM

WHEREAS, the attached petition has been filed with the Board of County Comm~-
1ssioners of the County of Columbus reqguesting that the above described road, the
location of which has been indicated in red on the attached map, be added to the
system of county roads now maintalned by the State Highway and Public Works Comm-

ission; and

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners, after careful investigation,
deems the proposed addition of said road to the County Road System and its malntenante
by the State Highway and Public Works Commission necessary to adequately serve the
citizens of said county.

NOwW, THEEEFORE, the State Highway and Public Works Commission is requested
to take sald road over for maintenance and the addition of sald road and revisions
in location deemed necessary by the State Highway and Public Works Commission are

hereby approved.

ROAD RESOLUTION

Road leading from Sandy Plains Road and
running toward the home of Lury Lewis.

NORTH CAROLINA
COUNTY OF COLUMBUS

REQUEST FOR ADDITION
TO
STATE MAINTAINED COUNTY ROAD SYSTEM

WHEREAS, the attached petition has been filed with the Board of County Comm=-
i1ssloners of the county of Columbus requesting that the above. described road be

added to the system of county roads now maintained by the State Highway and Public

Works Commission; and

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners, after careful investigation, deems

the proposed addition of said road to the County Road System and its maintenance by
the State Highway and Public Works Commission necessary to adequately serve the
citizens of said county.

NOW, THEREFORE, the State Highway and Public Works Commission is requested to

take said road over for maintenance and the addition of sald road and revisions in

location deemed necessary

by the State Highway and Public Works Commission are hereby
approved,




498

ROAD RESOLUTION

Road leading from Highway 904 and running
to Henry Coleman's farm, being in Fair
Bluff Township.

NORTH CAROLINA
COUNTY OF COLUMBUS

REQUEST FOR ADDITION

TO
STATE MAINTAINED COUNTY ROAD SYSTEM

WHEREAS, the attached petition has been filed with the Board of County
Commissioners of the county of Columbus requesting that the above described road

he added to the system of county roads now maintained by the State Highway and
Public Works Commission; and

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners, after careful investigatilon, deemJ
the proposed addition of said road to the County Road System and its maintenance by
the State Highway and Public Works Commission necessary to adequately serve the
citizens of saild county,

NOW, THEREFORE, the State Highway and Public Works Commission is requested
to taeke said road over for maintenance and the addition of said road and revisions

in location deemed necessary by the State Highway and Public Works Commission are

hereby approved.

Ordered: that A, L, Hammond, Whiteville Township, be relieved from Poll taxes
and penalties from 1930 thru 1941,

Ordered: that the Tax Collector be refunded $1.14 on 1941 taxes of Manning
Hyatt, Whiteville Township, due to error in listing.

Ordereé: that the Besgsie E. Powell taxes on 135 acres tract, Western Prong
Township, now owned by Brack and Clyde Stephens be cancelled for years 1924 thru

1929 and that the remainder of said taxes be pald at the amount due plus full penalt}
and costs,

Ordered: that one acre cut over land be segregated from the J. W. Brinkley

properties, Bolton Township, and that taxes due for years 1939, 1940 and 1941 Exexfox
be allowed paid on the basis of a $12,00 valuation thereon,

Ordered: that thirty days extension be allowed Mrs,
passed March 2, 1942,

H. L. Young on order

es




499

- d;dered: that the salary of Mr. H. L. Shaw, Fingerprint Expert, be increased

$10,00 per month for remainder of fiscal year, and that sald increase be effective
as of March 1lst. Said increase is to be drawn from the General Fund's Emergency

Fund.

Ordered: that the Sheriff summon the following good and lawful men to serve

as jurors at the May term of Court 1942:

Bogue W. A. Barefoot
Je. E. Simmons
Bolton Ralph Brown
Bug Hill T. A. Williamson
Chadbourn Wilmer Hughes
J_o R, Blake . P
Cerro Gordo H. H. Purvis —
Willie Williamson
Fair Bluff Bob Waller
: Frank Haynes
Lees Berkley Reaves
Ransom Je S. Hufham
Nance Bemson
Tatum H. E. Brown
Roy leggett
Waccamaw ' David Burney
We lches Creek M. W. Ray
Western Prong W. O. Page
Williams Liston McPherson _.
George McPherson
South Williams H. T, Gore
c. T, R&y
Whiteville James F., Britton

Marion Stephens

Ordered: that one $500.00 Town of Rosehill Water and Sewer 6% Bond due 4-1-42
and held by the Wachovia Bank and Trust Co., Raleigh, N, C. in escrow for the account
of the Waccamaw Bank and Trust Company, Whiteville, N. C. securing official deposits

of Columbus County, be released to the Waccamaw Bank and Trust Company.

Upon hearing complaint agalinst Boyd Williamson, it is ordered that case be

disnissed.'

Ordered: that 8. P. Douglas, C.P.A., be given contract to audit County Hospital
covering 18 months period from July 1, 1940 through December 3, 1941
to exceed $250,00,

» at a cost not

Ordered: that the tax deed for the Solomon Willisams foreclosed property be

allowed settled for $100.00 if paid $50,00 in thirty days and $50.00 in sixty days.




500

Ordered: that Clerk to the Board file application with the Local Govern-

ment Commission for approval to issue $25,000.00 Columbus County Revenue Anticipa-

tion note for General County purposes.

RESOLUTION

Ordered: that the following resolution be recorded relative to borrowing |
fwenty Thousand ($20,000.00) Dollars for General School purposes, same belng renewal
note,

Be it ordered by the Board of County Commissioners of Columbus County that

one note of the County of Columbus for General School purposes be executed in the

sum of Twenty Thousand ($20,000,00) Dollars dated April 14, 1942, maturing August 14,
1s42,

The above note bearing interest at the rate of two and one-half (2% %)
percent per annum, interest payable at maturity; both principal and interest of said
note payable to BEARER at FIRST CITIZENS BANK AND TRUST COMPANY, RALEIGH, NORTH
CAROLINA, In anticipation of 1941 taxes, and that said note be sold or hypothecated
and the proceeds thereof turned into the General Fund of sald County of Columbus.

Be 1t further resolved that the full falth and credit of the County of

Columbus be pledged to the punctual payment of the principal and interest of said
note at maturity.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA

COUNTY OF
COLUMBUS
REVENUE ANTICIPATION
NO. 1 NOTE $20,000.00

THE COUNTY OF COLUMBUS, in the State of North Carolina, hereby acknowledges
1tself indebted and for value recelved promises to pay to the bearer in lawful
money of the United States of America the sum of Twenty Thousand ($20,000,00)
Dollars on the 14th day of August, 1942’o¥1th interest thereon from date at the rate
of 2% per cent per annum. Both principal/and interest on this pote are payable at
FIRST CITIZENS BANK AND TRUST COMPANY, RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA,

This note is issued pursuant to the County Finance Act, as amended, and a
resolution duly adopted by the Board of County Commissioners of said county for
necessary expenses and for the purpose of paying the principal or interest of bonds
or notes due or to become due within four months and not otherwise adequately
provided for, and in anticipation of the recelpt of taxes and other revenue of the
current fiscsal year.

IT IS HEREBY CERTIFIED AND RECITED that all acts, conditions and things

required by the Statutes and Constitution of the State of North Carolina to be per-

formed, happen and exist precedent to and in the 1ssuance of this note have been

performed, have happened and exist, and that this note is within e@ery debt and other

limitation prescribed by said Statutes ang Constitution.'For the prompt Payment here-




501

of, both principal and interest as the same fall due, the full faith and credit
of said County are hereby irrevocably pledged.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said County of Columbus has caused thls note to be
signed by the Chairman of its Board of County Commissioners and by the Clerk of said

Board and its corporate seal to be impressed hereon, all as of the 1l4th day of

April 1942,

Ordered: that the salary of Mr, Miller, County Sanitary Officer, be lncreased

$10.00 per month for the remainder of the flscal year, and that sald amount be

drawn from the Co-operative Heakth's Emergency Fund.

Ordersed: that $2,000,00 Revolving “Fund voucher be exchanged for a Vocationsal
Education Fund voucher for $5,500,00, the former to be deposited at once to pay the
Vocational Education teachers! March salaries and the latter voacher to be deposited
after the quartedrly State and Federal reimbursement has been deposited to the credlf
of the Vocational Education Fund.

Ordered: that Mr, Matt Gore, Tabor City, N. C., be granted $10.00 present
relief.

Ordered: that 165 acres listed by J. C. Turner, Tatum Townshlp, known as the
A. M. Benton tract and valued at $5,395 for 1941, be segregated from 115 acres
valued at $1,150 and $1,400 personal, so that the Federal Land Bank can pay taxes

due thereon,

\ Ordered: that 28 acre tract listed in 1941 by Obed Pridgen, Tatum Township
and valued at $1,235.00 be separated from a 25 acre traet valued at $1,080 and a

$100 personal valggi%on be segregated from his $163 valuation so that the Federal

Land Bank can pay/taxes on $1,335 valuation.

Ordered: that the following land sales certificates delivered to the Board of
County Commissioners by Mrs, Grace G. Baldwin, Delinquent Tax Collector, be cancell-

ed as follows:

Name Township Year Amount Reason for Cancelling

Niqhols, Mapshall Est., Bogue 1926 12.03 Error in listing

Howard, Charles H. Whiteville 1930 21.96 Board ordered cancelled 3-15-42
King, Hatcher Ransom 1935 11.09 Listed by Mrs. J. D. Burney

n " n 19 5 6 1 1 <46 " n 1] " "
1] n " 19 57 9 . 49 " fH " L n
" " " 19 38 8,52 " f" L] 1 "

Total $ 74,55\




502

Ordered: that the following Personal tax receipts delivered to the Board of
County Commissioners by Mrs. Grace G., Baldwin, Delinquent Tax Collector, be cancelll
ed as follows:

Name Township Year Amount Reason for Cancelling
Smith, A. O, So, Williams 1934 2.00 Listed in Lees Township
Brown, Homer W. Prong 1933 2.45 " " Bladen County
" " " 1934 2.45 n " " n
Total $ 6.90n
Ordered: that the following refunds be granted:
of Bd.
Manning Hyatt Whiteville Twp. 1941 tax $1.14 To ad just taxes as per ofder
Jo W. Brinkley Bolton " 1930 " 47,38 " " " " " "
" n n fn 1931 fn 27-64 ﬁ n 1" " " "
n " " " 1032 " 32.05 " "t n n L] 1]
n " " n 1933 n 30.64 n " " " " n
n ] L n 19 34 " 25 .69 " n 1] n " 4]
n " n " 1935 " 22.19 L f ] n 4] "
n " n " 1955 n 27.78 L n ] L " "
" 1] n " 19 an " 21 .49 1] ] " " 7 n n
" " " " 193 8 " 21 .92 " n " ] n n
Je O. Grissett Whiteville " 1941 ¢ 2.08 " " " n " n
Ordered: that the following General County bills be.allowed and pald:
M. K. Fuller -
Lila Mae Powell Salary founty Auditor 200,00
Herman D, Stanley " Sggr§§§ﬂs Audt tor 255.00
. H, 225,00 ™
g. 1 ggiiard : Assisting Sheriff and travel 172.88*x
2 D. TS an " Clerk Superior Court, etc, 240. 00N
2. .D; Hickma " Assistant C.S.C. 145, 00w
Leo L. Pisher " pssisting C.s.c, 70,00
Anna Belle ILane n ﬁ:gi:gzr °§ Deeds 200,00
glaﬁysAG. Wooten "o _ no g Neglster 1 Deﬁds 180'00“\
° . uger " 0. i
Mrs. Annfe Lou Cowan " Jani tor 75.833\
Burney Fowler " County Home Keeper 100,00 "
E. K. Proctor " County Farmer " 50.00
Mamie Brown " Gounty Attorney 100, 00w
W.E. Harrelson " Tax Supervisor 100.00w
A. B. Brady " Judge Rec. Court 150:003\\
Mrs. Johnsie R. Nunn " Prosecuting Attorney 100.00 ™
Mrs. Mary Ennis " Welfare Officer ang travel 225.00*\
Mrs. J. B. Elliott " Caseworker and travel 140.00%
Mrs. Elwood Weaver " faseworker and travel 140,00«
Leota H. Hodges " Assisting Welfaee Officer 60. 00
S. C. Oliver " " " ' 40,00 w.
- D. Rapen " County Farm A:ent 125 00w
Marie Cashwell Collier " Assistant County Farm Agent 5.00n
A. E. Powell, P.M T Asslsting County Farm Agent gg'lsw\
F. L. Gross = © postage for Welfare Office so'oow\
Go B: Gross To inguest - Ed Gibbs - 90
R. B " 3.00 W
« Elliott n " 3400 ™\
P. J. Willlamson " " 3.0
«00W
Alva Smitn " n 3,00
H, %. Creech " - Jame 3:00*\
fiax Me§g¥311 " ae Smith 300N
Jo L. Rogers " " 3000\'\
A, Co COlem&n n " 3'00“
" 3.00™M
3000‘*’&\



503

) AO ‘WO Williﬂmson

J. F. Heinzel To

Bion Formy Duval
Leamon Ward

W. E. Pilver
Luther Hammond
Apthur Hammond
W. C. Horne

S. L. Fisher

Je Jo Vereen
Fletcher Todd
D. C. Britt
Austin Hattaway
A. D. Peacock

Miss Geneva Batten To
Mrs. Leona Quinerly

Dr. A, G. Floyd To
Glenn S. Guthrie - To
D. H. Lennon To

Monroe Calculating McB. Co. To

We E, Powellls Seed Store To
« C. McRackan To

Jo A. Turner

W. H. McLamb To

F. O, Carter To

"

inquest - James Smith
n

- James Inman
1t "

" L
" fn
" n
] n
" "
" n
n n
n n
" "
t ]

t8king evidenc8 - Ear] Todd: inquest
" " Ed Gibbs inquest
autopsy - Willie Bennerman

radlo repairs

purchase of pig for County Farm

maintenance on Monroe

disinfectant for County Home

lisxing taﬁes

conveying priseners and capturing still
capturing still

State Dept. of Cons. &'Develppment To amount due as of 3-1-42

W. B. Hobbs To
S. Je. Currie To
George F., Brown To
Ernsie Gaskins "
E. L. Brooks "

Alfred Williams & Co, To
Tide Water Power Co. To
Western Union To
Taylor-Ragan Co., Inc. To
Owen G, Dunn Co. To
Commercial Printing Co. "

Storr Engraving Co. To
Mitchell Printing Co. "

Edwards & Broughton Co, To

account - County Home
capturing still and operators
convgying prisoner

n "

account - Auditor

account

accounts

account - Jail

accgunt - Reg%ster 8f Daeds

account = various Dpepts,
" - Register of Deeds
account - C+8.C. & Reg. of Deeds

Underwood Elliott Fisher Co. To accgunt - Regigter gf Desds

Kee Lox Mfg. Co. "
Worth Printing Co. "
A, M. Auger To
Wilson Implement Co, To
Yarbrough 011 Co, To
Je« P. Brown To
Puritan Chemical Co, To
Burkhead-DeVane Ptg. Co. To
State Bd. of Charities &
Public Welfare To
Vineland Ice Co. To
C. Y. Powell To

S. C. Oliver To
Local Gov't Commission To
Rozier Williams To
Town of Whiteville To
Brown's Hatchenry To
Sinclair Refining Co. - To
Marks Truck and Tracter Co, To
Ellis Meares Hdw Co. To
Raymond Bass ‘ To
H/L/Shaw To

Rosalie Lienwand To
Edith Nance Eo

Mrs. Bessie Powsll 30 " u
Mrs. Jay Gore Soles "g2o0 M " " "
Mrs. Lois F. Lewis "nax oon " " "
Mrs. Fannie High " 29 " " " "
Iouise McKeithan To 4 weeks work at County Home
Carl Suggs To rent of 01d Dock Commodity Room
Kathleen Hayes . To 28 days assisting Reg. of Deeds
Mrs. Gordon Hinson To 20 hrs typing instrument for Reg. of Deeds
%megicgg‘ﬁig;ries Co. %o gcgount - goungy Hgyeil
. C. o ays on Board and mileage
Leota H. Hodges To additional salary - asslsting Welfare 0.
55801§deACo§ngélll go g dags 03 Welgare Bgard and mileage
. . . 8 e = 0 " "
B, L, Martin, Tax Collector To commissions on collecti
Dr. R. C. Sadler To 1 day on Welfare Bo and
ard and mile
gavannggsgaylor To refund on mattress wee
J: I er To repailr at County Home
« Robinson To 3 4
I. A. Hooks o ays on Board and mlleage

W. L. Hobbs To
To

n " " "

cost of welding and soldering
account -

25 gals oll for cannery
listing taxes

account - County Home
accounts

amount due for commodity distribution
Feb., and Mar. account

inquest - Ed Gibbs

box rent for County Agent's Office
account

March support of jail

March wgter bill

300 N. Hamp. chicks

kerosene for County Farm

account - County Home Farm

account )

disking at County Farm

capturing still

9 days assisting Tax Supervisor

30 daxs assisting " "

5 days on Board, 3 dg

S days on Board, 1 da
Y Com. work .
3 days on Board and mileage and mt

¥s Com. work and mi.

300
3.00
3.00

3.00
3. 00

18.25
101.65
3.47
38.93
213,97
114.55
132.05
124.20
190.76
5.00
6.00
50.85
1.25
14.80
2. 36
127,50
35/28
583 .39

>
Q
(@]
P332 3337335355330 55737337 353557 553753555 7 5232 555

22.90
16,90
3.00
1.00

406.20
22.10
27,00

5,00
8.88
2.95
956.00
5,00
22,50
75.00
75,00
50,00
8.75
72.50
16.00
22,00
70.00
8.00
2,79
19.80
50,00
12.40
14,00
322,79
5.10
3.50
10.65
18.00
31.20

19050 N

O
®
v

%

FPF 3PP TP T35 553583535035 37553°7 53




504

H. H. Bullock To calf for County Farm 52,00
L. 2. Baldwin To refund on Poll tax chgd. thru error 6.00"
Mrs. L. E. Marsh, Agt. To bus transportation for poor 15.26v
Western Union To March account -~ Welfare Offie T3
Columbus Telephone UBo. To account 60.30%
W. G. Spaulding To account - County Home 14.50%
R. B. McRoy and Co. To account 217.74 ™
Schulken Bros. To account : 15339
Joe P. Sikes To inquests and investigations 54980
The State To part-payment on account 50,00%
Mrs. Grace G, Baldwin To commissions on collections 156,46+~
Wm. S. Edmund To travel allowance - Col. Co., Defense Coun. 75.00ﬁ~
C.R. Balley To salary - " " " " 125,00
The News Reporter Co., Inc. To account - " " " " 20,254
Wm. S. Edmund To refund on postage " " " " 300w
W. E. Church, C.S.C. To cost due 3,76
H. L. Shaw To Mar. salary - Flngerprint Expert, etc. 85,00
Columbus Trading Co. To rent of building for NYA 25,00
Out Door Poor Vouchers Total _ 48.00
State Comm. for the Blind To amount due by County ' 215,707,
Mrs. Mary G. Ennis To April salary - Caseworker and travel 140,00
RESOLUTION
No. 1

e

Ordered: that the following resolution be recorded relative to borrowing
Twenty Five Thousand ($25,000,00) Dollars for General County purposes.
Be 1t ordered by the Board of County Commissioners of Columbus County that

one note of the County of Columbus for General County purposés be executed in the

sum of Twenty Five Thousand ($25,000.00) Dollars dated April 21, 1942, maturigg
July 21, 1942,

The above note bearing interest at the rate of three-fourths of one (3/4 of
1 %) per-cent per annum, interest payable at maturity; both principal and interest
of sald note payable to BEARER at Wachovia Bank and Trust Company, Winston Salem,
North Carolina, in anticipation of 1941 taxes, and that sald note be sold or hypo-
thecated and the proceeds thereof turned into the General Fund of sald County of

Columbus.

Be 1t further resolved that the full faith and credit of the County of

Columbus be pledged to the punctual payment of the principal and interest of said
note at maturity,

NOTE

No., 1 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ’ $25,000,00
STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA
COUNTY OF

COLUMBUS
REVENUE ANTICIPATION
NOTE

THE COUNTY OF COLUMBUS, in the State of North Carolina, hereby acknowledges

l1tself indebted and for value received promises to pay to the bearer in lawful money

of the United States of America the sum of Twenty Five Thousand ($25,000.00) Dollars

on the 21st day of July, 1942, with interest thereon from date st the rate of 3/4 of

1 percent per annum. Both principal of and interest on this note are payable at
WACHOVIA BANK AND TRUST COMPANY, WINSTON SALEM, NORTH CAROLINA,

Thls note is i1ssued pursuant to the County Finance Act,

as amended, and a reso-
lution duly adopted by

the Board of County Commissioners of said County for necessary

éxpenses and for the purpose of paying appropriations made for the current fiscal




Oh |
S
v

IT IS HEREBY CERTIFIED AND RECITED that all acts, conditions and things

required by the Statutes and Constitution of the State of North €arolina to be per-
formed, happen and exlist precedent to and in the 1ssuance of this note have been
performed, have happened and exist, and that thls note 1s within every debt and
other limitation prescribed by said statutes and Constitution. For the prompt pay-
ment hereof, both principal and interest as the same fall due, the full faith and
credit of sald County are hereby irrevocably pledged.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the sald County of Columbus has caused this note to
be signed by the Chairmsn of its Board of County Commissioners and by the Clerk of
sald Board and its corporate seal to be lmpressed hereon, all as of the 21lst day of

April, 1942,

Ordered: that $2,250.00 be advanced from the Revolving Fund to the General

School Fund to supplement funds needed to retire debt service due May 1, 1942 and
that School Fund check to Revolving Fund for refund thereof be 1issuedy and held

until funds are avallable for 1ts clearance.

Ordered: that the balance in the Revolving Fund be transferred to the
General County Fund after checks held against the Vocational Education Fund in the
amount of $5,500.00 and the School Fund in the amount of $2,250.00 have cleared.

There being no further business, adjournment was voted tn order until

Monday, May 4, 1942,

Approved:

T o Ftlin -

Clerk halirman

The Honorable Board of County Commissioners met in thelr sald office

Monday, May 4, 1942, it being first Monday. Members of the Board present:

A. W. Williamson, Chairman
J. L. Robinson

Je. A. Hooks

W. L. Hobbs

J. C, Stanley

M. K. Fuller, Clerk




